FAG Alignment Tools
Top-Laser: SMARTY2 · TRUMMY2 · INLINE2 · SHIM
Contents Tools for belt and chain drives 2
Belt pulley alignment device FAG Top-Laser SMARTY2 2
Belt tension measuring device FAG Top-Laser TRUMMY2 5
Tools for shaft couplings 7
Shaft alignment device FAG Top-Laser INLINE2 7
Accessories for alignment 15

7.  Case
8.  USB adapter
Ordering designation:
FAG Top-Laser INLINE2 complete:
LASER-INLINE2
7 6
5
4
3
1
FAG Top-Laser INLINE2 in operation
Scope of delivery of FAG Top-Laser INLINE2
2 8
Actions before alignment
Before any alignment operation,
any soft foot (machine foot that
lifts off the floor when slackened)
should be removed in order to
 avoid faulty measurements due to
housing distortion.
The FAG Top-Laser INLINE2 helps
to quickly identify and eliminate
the so-called soft foot. It is only
necessary to loosen each individual
screw foot connection. The computer
determines any foot movement.
The soft foot can then be eliminated
using shims (see page 13).
Tools for shaft couplings
Shaft alignment device FAG Top-Laser INLINE2
8
Accessories
The possible applications of the
basic device can be expanded with
the aid of a comprehensive range
of accessories.
The accessories can be ordered as
a set in a handy, robust case or –
individually compiled – as individual
parts.
Software with soft foot
Scope of
delivery
Chains
For mounting of brackets on shafts
• 600 mm long
for max. shaft diameter of 200 mm
• 1500 mm long
for max. shaft diameter of 500 mm
Chain, 600 mm long 2 pieces LASER-INLINE.CHAIN600
Chain, 1500 mm long 2 pieces LASER-INLINE.CHAIN1500
Post, 150 mm long 4 pieces LASER-INLINE.POST150
Post, 200 mm long 4 pieces LASER-INLINE.POST200
Post, 250 mm long 4 pieces LASER-INLINE.POST250
Post, 300 mm long 4 pieces LASER-INLINE.POST300
1 piece LASER-INLINE.MAGNET
Accessory set, complete 1 piece LASER-INLINE.ACCESS-SET
Wireless upgrade 1 piece LASER-INLINE2.UPG-WI
Accessories for Ordering designation
FAG Top-Laser INLINE2
Accessories
Posts
For mounting of measuring
 components on clamping device
• 150 mm long
• 200 mm long
• 250 mm long
• 300 mm long
Magnetic holders
For rapid mounting and fine adjust-
ment of measuring components on
narrow coupling flanges of shafts
with a diameter of more than
500 mm.
Magnetic holders
incl. 4 posts, 150 mm long
Contains all the items named
above
Tools for shaft couplings
Shaft alignment device FAG Top-Laser INLINE2
9
Transceiver
Compact, robust transceiver as
source and recipient for visible
laser beam (red)
Ordering designation:
LASER-INLINE.TRANS
Cable
For supplying power to transceiver
and exchanging data with control
unit
Ordering designation:
LASER-INLINE2.USB-ADAP-CABLE
Reflector
Roof prism with compact housing,
mounted on clamping device by
means of lever
Ordering designation:
LASER-INLINE.REFLECT
USB adapter
Adapter for connecting
FAG Top-Laser INLINE2 to the
USB port on the netbook
Ordering designation:
LASER-INLINE2.USB-ADAP
Bracket
Basic element of compact chain
clamping device
Ordering designation:
LASER-INLINE.BRACKET
Chains, available in
lengths 300 mm, 600 mm,
1500 mm
For max. shaft diameters 100 mm,
200 mm, 500 mm for mounting of
brackets on shafts
Ordering designations:
LASER-INLINE.CHAIN300
LASER-INLINE.CHAIN600
LASER-INLINE.CHAIN1500
Minimum order quantity:
2 pieces each
Posts, available in lengths
115 mm, 150 mm,
200 mm, 250 mm, 300 mm
For mounting of measuring
 components on clamping device
Ordering designations:
LASER-INLINE.POST115
LASER-INLINE.POST150
LASER-INLINE.POST200
LASER-INLINE.POST250
LASER-INLINE.POST300
Minimum order quantity:
4 pieces each
Tools for shaft couplings
Shaft alignment device FAG Top-Laser INLINE2

1,00 mm), i.e. a total of 360 shims
plus 1 extraction hook
Ordering designation:
LASER.SHIM-SET
LASER.SHIM-SET 55 50 15 0,05–1,0 360 6,7
75 70 23 0,05–1,0
90 80 32 0,05–1,0
Ordering designation Dimensions Total quantity Mass
Set A B C Thickness Shims
mm kg
FAG Top-Laser SHIM set
C
B
A
Scope of delivery of FAG Top-Laser SHIM
Accessories for alignment
Shims FAG Top-Laser SHIM
16
Number
of shims
Individual or replacement
parts
As individual or spare parts,
we supply 10 shims each in one
of the four sizes stated above
(dimension C = 15, 23, 32 or
44 mm) and one of the seven
 thicknesses.
Ordering examples:
• 10 shims of dimension C = 15 mm
and 0,20 mm thickness:
LASER.SHIM15X0,20
• 10 shims of dimension C = 44 mm
and 0,10 mm thickness:
LASER.SHIMS44X0,10
• 10 shims of dimension C = 23 mm
and 2,00 mm thickness:
LASER.SHIMS23X2,00
LASER.SHIM15X0,05 55 50 15 0,05 10 11
LASER.SHIM15X0,10 55 50 15 0,10 10 22
LASER.SHIM15X0,20 55 50 15 0,20 10 44
LASER.SHIM15X0,50 55 50 15 0,50 10 110
LASER.SHIM15X0,70 55 50 15 0,70 10 155
LASER.SHIM15X1,00 55 50 15 1,00 10 220
LASER.SHIM15X2,00 55 50 15 2,00 10 440
LASER.SHIM23X0,05 75 70 23 0,05 10 21
LASER.SHIM23X0,10 75 70 23 0,10 10 42
LASER.SHIM23X0,20 75 70 23 0,20 10 84
LASER.SHIM23X0,50 75 70 23 0,50 10 210
LASER.SHIM23X0,70 75 70 23 0,70 10 295
LASER.SHIM23X1,00 75 70 23 1,00 10 420
LASER.SHIM23X2,00 75 70 23 2,00 10 840
LASER.SHIM32X0,05 90 80 32 0,05 10 29
LASER.SHIM32X0,10 90 80 32 0,10 10 58
LASER.SHIM32X0,20 90 80 32 0,20 10 115
LASER.SHIM32X0,50 90 80 32 0,50 10 290
LASER.SHIM32X0,70 90 80 32 0,70 10 410
LASER.SHIM32X1,00 90 80 32 1,00 10 580
LASER.SHIM32X2,00 90 80 32 2,00 10 1 160
LASER.SHIM44X0,05 125 105 44 0,05 10 53
LASER.SHIM44X0,10 125 105 44 0,10 10 105
LASER.SHIM44X0,20 125 105 44 0,20 10 210
LASER.SHIM44X0,50 125 105 44 0,50 10 530
LASER.SHIM44X0,70 125 105 44 0,70 10 740
LASER.SHIM44X1,00 125 105 44 1,00 10 1 050
LASER.SHIM44X2,00 125 105 44 2,00 10 2 100
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass
A B C Thickness
FAG mm g
Individual parts and spare parts for FAG Top-Laser SHIM
C
B
A
Current ordering designation (EP1) Old ordering designation (Pxx)
LASER-INLINE2 LASER.INLINE2
LASER-INLINE.ACCESS-SET LASER.INLINE.ACCESS.SET
LASER-INLINE.BRACKET LASER.INLINE.BRACKET
LASER-INLINE2.USB-ADAP-CABLE LASER.INLINE2.USB.ADAP.CABLE
LASER-INLINE2.CASE LASER.INLINE.SUITCASE
LASER-INLINE.CASE-ACCESSORIES LASER.INLINE.ACCESS.SUITCASE
LASER-INLINE.CHAIN300 (~600; ~1500) LASER.INLINE.CHAIN300 (~600; ~1500)
LASER-INLINE.MAGNET LASER.INLINE.MAGNET
LASER-INLINE2.USB-ADAP LASER.INLINE2.USB.ADAP
LASER-INLINE.POST115 (~150; ~200; ~250; ~300) LASER.INLINE.POST115 (~150; ~200; ~250; ~300)
LASER-INLINE.REFLECT LASER.INLINE.REFL
LASER-INLINE.SOFTW LASER.INLINE.SOFTWARE
LASER-INLINE.TRANS LASER.INLINE.TRANS
LASER-INLINE.CALI-RELIN LASER.INLINE.CALI.RELIN
LASER-INLINE2.UPG-USB LASER.INLINE2.UPG.USB
LASER-INLINE2.UPG-WI LASER.INLINE2.UPG.WI
LASER.SHIM-SET LASER.SHIMS.SET
LASER.SHIM15X0,05 (~0,10; ~0,20 ... ~2,00) LASER.SHIMS15.0,05 (~0,10; ~0,20 ... ~2,00)
LASER.SHIM23X0,05 (~0,10; ~0,20 ... ~2,00) LASER.SHIMS23.0,05 (~0,10; ~0,20 ... ~2,00)
LASER.SHIM32X0,05 (~0,10; ~0,20 ... ~2,00) LASER.SHIMS32.0,05 (~0,10; ~0,20 ... ~2,00)
LASER.SHIM44X0,05 (~0,10; ~0,20 ... ~2,00) LASER.SHIMS44.0,05 (~0,10; ~0,20 ... ~2,00)
LASER-SMARTY2 LASER.SMARTY2
LASER-SMARTY2.TARGET LASER.SMARTY2.TARGET
LASER-SMARTY2.TARGET-DIGITAL LASER.SMARTY2.TARGET.DIGITAL
LASER-SMARTY.CALI-CHECK LASER.INLINE.CALI.CHECK